probation for twenty-six (26) weeks from the date of appointment ending with the first 
day of the pay period following completion of said period. 

Part-Time Employees 

A new or reemployed employee employed in a part-time regular position shall be placed 
on probation for one thousand forty (1040) paid hours exclusive of overtime, ending with 
the first day of the pay period following completion of said period. 

B. Promotional Probation 

A full or part-time employee who is promoted, except on a temporary promotion, shall 
serve a promotional probation period of twenty-six (26) weeks from the date of

[...]

During the first three (3) years of employment, a regular or limited term employee 
shall earn approximately six (6) hours and nine (9) minutes of annual leave during 
each eighty (80) hour pay period (approximately 20 days per year). 

2. After an employee has been paid for six thousand two hundred forty (6240) 
regularly scheduled hours, approximately three (3) years, the employee shall earn 
approximately eight (8) hours and nineteen (19) minutes of annual leave during 
each eighty (80) hour pay period (approximately 27 days per year). 

3. Commencing with the pay period following that in which an employee completes

[...]

A medical statement covering diagnosis, prognosis, expected date of return and 
period of disability shall be submitted with the Leave request. 

2. Such Leave shall begin after all accrued compensatory and annual leave has been 
applied toward the absence. 

3. The employee has been paid for six thousand two hundred forty (6240) regularly 
scheduled hours or more. 

B. 	If additional Leave is desired, the employee may request additional Leave in accordance 
with Official Leave, Section 3, above. 

C. 	An employee shall not be entitled to more than one (1) such Leave pursuant to this